VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

INFORMATION RELEASE

BETTER HIGHWAYS: SAVE LIVES, SAVE TIME, SAVE MONEY

 Lawrence, Michigan

 DATE:
 February 3, 2022
 CONTACT:
 Greg Brucks

 Operations Director
 Operations Director

 RELEASE:
 Immediately
 Van Buren County Road Commission

 Post Office Box 156
 Lawrence, Michigan 49064

 PHONE:
 (269) 674-8011

ROAD COMMISSION WINTER OPERATIONS UPDATE

THE ROAD COMMISSION WANTS YOU TO KNOW . . .

Road Commission crews began their shift again this morning at 4 AM to clear the snowy roads. Approximately 37 crew members will make at least one pass over <u>all</u> roads under the Van Buren County Road Commission's jurisdiction today.

As per the Snow Plow Policy, primary roads will be cleared first (Red Arrow Highway, Blue Star Highway, and roads with the "CR" designation), followed by local roads (streets and avenues) and subdivisions. Staff shifts will likely be extended today, too, to ensure the entire system is covered so that a more thorough cleaning/widening of the roads can begin on Friday.

Road Commission officials thank you for your continued patience and understanding during this winter storm event!

VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION